) ORICIRAL
FILE CopY

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GULF POWER COMPANY

Appellant, DOCRBE RO 891345~E1
vs. CASE NO.
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION,

Appellee.

/

NOTICE OF ADMINSITRATIVE APPEAL

NOTICE 18 HEREBY GIVEN that Gulf Power Company,
Appellant, appeals to the Supreme Court of Florida pursuant to
Section 366.10, Plorida Statutes (1989), and Rule 9.030(a)(1l)
(B)(ii), Fla.R.App.P., the Florida Public Service Commission's
Order No. 23573, issued October 3, 1990, and rendered final on
December 17, 1990, by Order No. 23894, in Docket No. 891345-EI.

ACK The nature of the orders sought to be reviewed are
“FA

ers of the Plorida Public Service Commission granting Gulf
APP 1 ’ 4

CAF Power Company a rate increase of $14,131,000 based on an

CMU —_authorized return on eguity of 12.55 percent but ordering a 50

Lrs ——b&Sis point reduction to the allowed return on equity, as a

———

mismanagement "penalty", thereby reducing the increase by
Lec L ==F

LIN 4_324293.000 per year for two years.
orc L.

RCH

sec L _
OTH K2 %e

DOCUMENT KUMBER-DATE
1129@ DEC21 B0 2i:14
-PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



o—

Respectfully submitted,

G. Edison Holland, Jr.
Florida Bar No. 2 1599
Jeffrey A. Stone
Florida Bar No. 325953
Teresa E. Liles
Florida Bar No. 510998
Beggs & Lane

P. O. Box 12950

3 West Garden
Pensacola, Florida 32576
(904) 432-2451

and

Alan C. Sundberg
Florida Bar No. 079381
Sylvia H. Walbolt
Florida Bar No.: 033604
E. Kelly Bittick, Jr.
Plorida Bar No. 654035
Carlton, Fields, Ward, Emmanuel,
Smith & Cutler, P.A.
One Harbour Place

Post Jffice Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 223-7000

Attorneys for Gulf Power ;ompany




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been

furnished this 21st day of December, 1990, by mail to the

following:

Jack Shreve, Esquire
Public Counsel

Florida House of Representatives

The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

Robert Vandiver, Esquire
Michael Palecki, Esquire
Marsha Rule, Esquire

Florida Public Service Commission

101 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Tarrie M. Gent

HQ USAF/ULT

Stop 21

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-6001

Ronald C. LaPace, Esquire

Roberts, Baggett, LaFace
& Richard

101 E. College Avenue

P. O. Drawer 1838

Tallahassee, FL 32302

~Lig gty

John W. McWhirter, J-., Esquire

Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff &
Reeves

P. O. Box 3350

Tampa, FL 33601

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire

Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff &
Reeves

522 E. Park Avenue, Suite 200

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Richard Chais

ORI, Inc.

1375 Piccard Drive
Rockville, MD 20850

201w



’ ORICINAL
FILE COPY

IN THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

DRGKET WOy 891345~E1

GULF POWER COMPANY,
Petitioner/Appellant,

V8.
DIRECTIONS TO CLERK

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION,

Respondent/Appellee.

N S gt St il gt wp Syt eyt

Petitioner, Appellant GULF POWER COMPANY, directs the
Clerk of the Plorida Public Service Commission to include the
following items in the original record and to exclude all other

items described in Rule 9.200(a)(1):

ACK e
AFA L
APP / ITEM DATE FILED
CAF 1. Petition of Gulf Power December 15, 1989
cMU Company for a Rate
' Increase

CTR

2. MFR Schedule C-3 December 15, 1989
LEG /3. MFR Schedule C-7 Cecember 15, 1989
LIN (“1.— Transcript of Service april 19, 1990
opc | Hearing Held in
RCH Pensacola, Florida

April 4, 1990

SEC !
WAS 5. Transcript of Service April 30, 1990

Hearing Held in

OTH ﬂv. Panama City, Florida
April 5, 1990

DOCUMENT NUM2ER -DATE
11299 DEC21 Ksp 261/
[ PSC~RECORDS/REPORTING




10.

11.

12,

13

14,

15,

16.

Florida Public
Service Commission
Order No. 23025

Testimony of Douglas L,
McCrary, Hearing
Transcript pages 20 -
282 and 4155 - 4206

Testimony of Arlan E.
Scarbrough, Hearing
Transcript pages 304 -
306, 513 - 529, and
618 - 619

Testimony of Donald L.
Gilbert, Hearing
Transcript pages 645 -
647 and 664 -~ 682

Testimony of Mark R.
Bell, Hearing Transcript
pages 683 - 729 and 3759
- 3774

Testimony of Paul W.
Bowers, Hearing
Transcript pages 974 -
977

Testimony of Kathryn
Dyal Brown, Hearing
Transcript pages 2034 -
2045

Testimony of Roberta
Bass, Hearing Transcript
pages 2977 - 3063

Testimony of George A.
Fell, Hearing Transcript
pages 4056 - 4154

Hearing Exhibit No. 2
(DLM-1, Schedule 1)

Hearing Exhibit No. 4
(DLM-1, Schedule 3)

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

4,

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1990

= 22'

- 22,

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1996



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.
22.

23.

24.

25,

26,

27.

28.

29,

30.

Hearing Exhibit No. 5

Hearing Exhibit No. 15
(AES-1, Schedule 10)

Hearing Exhibit No. 16
(AES-1, Schedule 11)

Hearing Exhibit No. 56
(RJM-1, Schedule 8)

Hearing Exhibit No. 183

Hearing Exhibit No. 296
(GAF-1, Schedule 1)

Hearing Exhibit No. 297
(GAF-1, Schedule 2)

Hearing Exhibit No. 385
Attachments I - V

Hearing Exhibit No. 413
(staff-26)

Hearing Exhibit No. 606

Post Hearing Brief
of Gulf Power Company,
pages 107 - 138

Staff Recommendation, pages
67 - B85

Transcript of Agenda
Conference of August 9 -
14, 1990, pages 144 - 148,
152 - 156, 390 - 391

Florida Public Service
Commission Order No. 23573

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

July

July 27, 1990

12 = 22;
12 = 23,
12 = 22;
12 - 22,
12 - 225
12 - 22,
12 = 22,
12 - 22,
2 w22
12 - 22,
9, 1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

1990
1990

1990

1990

1990

1990

August 18, 1990

October 3, 1990

2019




31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

ALAN C.
Florida Bar No, 079381
SYLVIA H.
Florida Bar No. 106050
E. KELLY BITTICK, JR.
Florida Bar No. 654035
Carlton, Fields, Ward,
Emmanuel, Smith
& Cutler, P.A.
Pout Office Box 3239

Gulf Power Company's
Motion for Reconsideration
of Decision Requiring
Partial Refund of Interim
Rates

Gulf Power Company's
Motion to Sever as to
Issue 111

Gulf Power Company's
Motion for Stay as to
Issue 38

Staff Recommendation

Transcript of Agenda
Conference of December 4,
1990, pages 14 - 19

Florida Public Service
Commission Order No.
23894

October 18, 1990

October 18, 1990

October 18, 1990

November 19, 1990

December 11, 1990

December 17, 1990

Respectfully Submitted,

SUNDBERG -
Flor a Bar] No. 261599

) (O Lz

OLLAND, JR.

WALBOLT JEFFREY A. /[STONE

Tampa, Florida 33601
(813)223-7000

Florida
TERESA E, LILES

Florida Bar No. 510998
Beggs & Lane

Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, Florida 32576
(904)432-2451

No. 325953

Attorneys for Appellant



IN THE FLORIDA PUBLIC

GULF POWER COMPANY,
Petitioner/Appellant,
vs.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
Respondent/Appellee.

SERVICE COMMICZSION

T S S it Sl St i il S

STATEMENT OF COMMISSION ACTS TO BE REVIEWED

DOCKET NO. 891345-EI

Appellant, Gulf Power Company, by and through its under-

signed counsel and pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(2), Florida Rules of

Appellate Procedure, makes the following statement of the act of

the Florida Public Service Comaission to be reviewed, saying:
The decision of the Florida Public Service Commission to

impose a uionanagolent penalty” on Gulf Power Company by

reducing the Company's authorized return on equity by 50

basis points, from 12.55 percent to 12,05 percent, for two
years and consequently reducing the allowed rate increase
by $2,293,000 on an annual basis for that two year period.

Respectfully submitted this a]gr day of December, 1990,

ALAN C, SUNDBERG
Florida Bar No. 079381
SYLVIA H. WALBOLT
Florida Bar No. 106050
E. KELLY BITTICK, JR.
Florida Bar No. 654035
Carlton, Fields, Ward,
Emmanuel, Smith
& Cutler, P.A.
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601

0o

G. ED AND, JR.
Florida r » 261599
JEFFREY A. STONE

Florida Bar No. 325953
TERESA E, LILES

Florida Bar No. 510998
Beggs & Lane

Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, Florida 32576
{904) 432-2451

Attorneys for Appellant

26221




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Petition of Gulf Power )
Company for an increase in its )

rates and charges. )

DOCKET NO: B891345-EI

Certificate of Service

I HEREBY CERTIFY
furnished this 2| day of
following:

Jack Shreve, Esquire

Public Counsel

Florida House of Representatives
The Capitol

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

Robert Vandiver, Esquire

Michael Palecki, Esguire

Marsha Rule, Esquire

Florida Public Service Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Terrie M. Gent

HQ USAF/ULT

Stop 21

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-6001

Ronald C. LaFace, Esquire

Roberts, Baggett, LaFace
& Richard

101 E. College Avenue

P.O. Drawer 1838

Tallahassee, FL 32302

hat a copy of the foregoing has been
, 1990 by U.S. Mail to the

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esquire

Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff &
Reeves

P.0O. Box 3350

Tampa, FL 33601

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire

Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff &
Reeves

522 E. Park Avenue, Suite 200

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Richard Chais

ORI, Inc.

1375 Piccard Drive
Rockville, MD 20850

{0

, JR.
Florida Bar No. 261599
JEFFREY A. STONE
Florida Bair No. 325953
Beggs & Lane
P.0. Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32576
(904) 432-2451
Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

D622




	9-27 No. - 1733
	9-27 No. - 1734
	9-27 No. - 1735
	9-27 No. - 1736
	9-27 No. - 1737
	9-27 No. - 1738
	9-27 No. - 1739
	9-27 No. - 1740
	9-27 No. - 1741



