

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GULF POWER COMPANY

Appellant,

DOCKET NO. 891345-EI

VS.

CASE NO.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Appellee.

NOTICE OF ADMINSITRATIVE APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Gulf Power Company,

Appellant, appeals to the Supreme Court of Florida pursuant to

Section 366.10, Florida Statutes (1989), and Rule 9.030(a)(1)

(B)(ii), Fla.R.App.P., the Florida Public Service Commission's

Order No. 23573, issued October 3, 1990, and rendered final on

December 17, 1990, by Order No. 23894, in Docket No. 891345-EI.

ACK The nature of the orders sought to be reviewed are	
AFA / orders of the Florida Public Service Commission granting Gulf	
CAF Power Company a rate increase of \$14,131,000 based on an	
CMUauthorized return on equity of 12.55 percent but ordering a 5	0
EAGD basis point reduction to the allowed return on equity, as a	
LEG / mismanagement "penalty", thereby reducing the increase by	
LIN 6 \$2,293,000 per year for two years.	
OPC	
RCH	
SEC	
WAS	
OTH Ray	

11298 DEC 21 1990 2(;14

PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Respectfully submitted,

G. Edison Holland, Jr. Florida Bar No. 2 1599 Jeffrey A. Stone Florida Bar No. 325953 Teresa E. Liles Florida Bar No. 510998 Beggs & Lane P. O. Box 12950 3 West Garden Pensacola, Florida 32576 (904) 432-2451

and

Alan C. Sundberg
Florida Bar No. 079381
Sylvia H. Walbolt
Florida Bar No.: 033604
E. Kelly Bittick, Jr.
Florida Bar No. 654035
Carlton, Fields, Ward, Emmanuel,
Smith & Cutler, P.A.
One Harbour Place
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 223-7000

Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished this 21st day of December, 1990, by mail to the following:

Jack Shreve, Esquire
Public Counsel
Florida House of Representatives
The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

Robert Vandiver, Esquire
Michael Palecki, Esquire
Marsha Rule, Esquire
Florida Public Service Commission
101 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Tarrie M. Gent HQ USAF/ULT Stop 21 Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-6001

Ronald C. LaFace, Esquire Roberts, Baggett, LaFace & Richard 101 E. College Avenue P. O. Drawer 1838 Tallahassee, FL 32302 John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esquire Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves P. O. Box 3350 Tampa, FL 33601

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves 522 E. Park Avenue, Suite 200 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Richard Chais ORI, Inc. 1375 Piccard Drive Rockville, MD 20850 IN THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 891345-EL

GULF POWER COMPANY,	
Petitioner/Appellant,	
vs.	DIRECTIONS TO CLERK
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,	
Respondent/Appellee.)	

Petitioner, Appellant GULF POWER COMPANY, directs the Clerk of the Florida Public Service Commission to include the following items in the original record and to exclude all other items described in Rule 9.200(a)(1):

ACK		
AFA	ITEM	DATE FILED
CAF 1.	Petition of Gulf Power Company for a Rate Increase	December 15, 1989
EAG 2.	MFR Schedule C-3	December 15, 1989
LEG / 3	MFR Schedule C-7	December 15, 1989
OPC I RCH	Transcript of Service Hearing Held in Pensacola, Florida April 4, 1990	April 19, 1990
WAS 5. OTH Kan	Transcript of Service Hearing Held in Panama City, Florida April 5, 1990	April 30, 1990

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11299 DEC 21 1990 2017

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

6.	Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 23025	June	4,	1990	
7.	Testimony of Douglas L. McCrary, Hearing Transcript pages 20 - 282 and 4155 - 4206	June	12	- 22	, 1990
8.	Testimony of Arlan E. Scarbrough, Hearing Transcript pages 304 - 306, 513 - 529, and 618 - 619	June	12	- 22	, 1990
9.	Testimony of Donald L. Gilbert, Hearing Transcript pages 645 - 647 and 664 - 682	June	12	- 22	, 1990
10.	Testimony of Mark R. Bell, Hearing Transcript pages 683 - 729 and 3759 - 3774	June	12	- 22	1990
11.	Testimony of Paul W. Bowers, Hearing Transcript pages 974 - 977	June	12	- 22	1990
12.	Testimony of Kathryn Dyal Brown, Hearing Transcript pages 2034 - 2045	June	12	- 22,	1990
13.	Testimony of Roberta Bass, Hearing Transcript pages 2977 - 3063	June	12	- 22,	1990
14.	Testimony of George A. Fell, Hearing Transcript pages 4056 - 4154	June	12	- 22,	1990
15.	Hearing Exhibit No. 2 (DLM-1, Schedule 1)	June	12	- 22,	1990
16.	Hearing Exhibit No. 4 (DLM-1, Schedule 3)	June	12	- 22,	1990

17.	Hearing Exhibit No. 5 (DLM-2, Schedule 1)	June 12 - 22, 1990
18.	Hearing Exhibit No. 15 (AES-1, Schedule 10)	June 12 - 22, 1990
19.	Hearing Exhibit No. 16 (AES-1, Schedule 11)	June 12 - 22, 1990
20.	Hearing Exhibit No. 56 (RJM-1, Schedule 8)	June 12 - 22, 1990
21.	Hearing Exhibit No. 183	June 12 - 22, 1990
22.	Hearing Exhibit No. 296 (GAF-1, Schedule 1)	June 12 - 22, 1990
23.	Hearing Exhibit No. 297 (GAF-1, Schedule 2)	June 12 - 22, 1990
24.	Hearing Exhibit No. 385 Attachments I - V	June 12 - 22, 1990
25.	Hearing Exhibit No. 413 (Staff-26)	June 12 - 22, 1990
26.	Hearing Exhibit No. 606	June 12 - 22, 1990
27.	Post Hearing Brief of Gulf Power Company, pages 107 - 138	July 9, 1990
28.	Staff Recommendation, pages 67 - 85	July 27, 1990
29.	Transcript of Agenda Conference of August 9 - 14, 1990, pages 144 - 148, 152 - 156, 390 - 391	August 18, 1990
30.	Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 23573	October 3, 1990

31.	Gulf Power Company's Motion for Reconsideration of Decision Requiring Partial Refund of Interim Rates	October 18, 1990
32.	Gulf Power Company's Motion to Sever as to Issue 111	October 18, 1990
33.	Gulf Power Company's Motion for Stay as to Issue 38	October 18, 1990
34.	Staff Recommendation	November 19, 1990
35.	Transcript of Agenda Conference of December 4, 1990, pages 14 - 19	December 11, 1990
36.	Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 23894	December 17, 1990

Respectfully Submitted,

ALAN C. SUNDBERG
Florida Bar No. 079381
SYLVIA H. WALBOLT
Florida Bar No. 106050
E. KELLY BITTICK, JR.
Florida Bar No. 654035
Carlton, Fields, Ward,
Emmanuel, Smith
& Cutler, P.A.
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813)223-7000

G. EDISON NOLLAND, JR. Florida Bar No. 261599
JEFFREY A. STONE
Florida Bar No. 325953
TERESA E. LILES
Florida Bar No. 510998
Beggs & Lane
Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, Florida 32576
(904)432-2451

Attorneys for Appellant

IN THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GULF POWER COMPANY,

Petitioner/Appellant,

vs.

DOCKET NO. 891345-EI

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,

Respondent/Appellee.

STATEMENT OF COMMISSION ACTS TO BE REVIEWED

Appellant, Gulf Power Company, by and through its undersigned counsel and pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(2), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, makes the following statement of the act of the Florida Public Service Commission to be reviewed, saying:

The decision of the Florida Public Service Commission to impose a "mismanagement penalty" on Gulf Power Company by reducing the Company's authorized return on equity by 50 basis points, from 12.55 percent to 12.05 percent, for two years and consequently reducing the allowed rate increase by \$2,293,000 on an annual basis for that two year period.

Respectfully submitted this 215 day of December, 1990.

ALAN C. SUNDBERG
Florida Bar No. 079381
SYLVIA H. WALBOLT
Florida Bar No. 106050
E. KELLY BITTICK, JR.
Florida Bar No. 654035
Carlton, Fields, Ward,
Emmanuel, Smith
& Cutler, P.A.
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601

G. EDISON HOLLAND, JR.
Florida Bar No. 261599
JEFFREY A. STONE
Florida Bar No. 325953
TERESA E. LILES
Florida Bar No. 510998
Beggs & Lane
Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, Florida 32576
(904) 432-2451

Attorneys for Appellant

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Petition of Gulf Power Company for an increase in its rates and charges.

1 0

DOCKET NO: 891345-EI

Certificate of Service

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished this and day of product, 1990 by U.S. Mail to the following:

Jack Shreve, Esquire
Public Counsel
Florida House of Representatives
The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

Robert Vandiver, Esquire
Michael Palecki, Esquire
Marsha Rule, Esquire
Florida Public Service Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Terrie M. Gent HQ USAF/ULT Stop 21 Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-6001

Ronald C. LaFace, Esquire Roberts, Baggett, LaFace & Richard 101 E. College Avenue P.O. Drawer 1838 Tallahassee, FL 32302 John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esquire Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves P.O. Box 3350 Tampa, FL 33601

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves 522 E. Park Avenue, Suite 200 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Richard Chais ORI, Inc. 1375 Piccard Drive Rockville, MD 20850

G. EDISON HOLLAND, JR.
Florida Bar No. 261599
JEFFREY A. STONE
Florida Bar No. 325953
Beggs & Lane
P.O. Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32576
(904) 432-2451
Attorneys for Gulf Power Company